

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 16/2014
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838/2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS.
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanbha Rumnong, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. No. 16/2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838/2012

We dispose of the I.A. No.16 of 2014 by recording the statement made on behalf of the Delhi High Court that promotions will be made as and when necessary. Naturally, the promotions, if made by the High Court, will be in accordance with law and as, earlier observed, will be subject to the result of the case.

I.A. No.16 of 2014 is disposed of in the above terms.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER