

ITEM NO.301(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838/2012

K.K.SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR MODIFICATION AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND
OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 5839/2012

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO.3202/2014

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 13/10/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bahl, Adv.

Mr. B. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2014.10.13

16:18:00 IST

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Reason:

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Further arguments heard.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, submitted in Court, are taken
on record.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER