

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838 OF 2012

K.K. SHARMA

... Appellant

Versus

High Court of Delhi & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 5839 of 2012

Civil Appeal No. 11197 of 2014

(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 3202 of 2014)

Date : 22/01/2015 These matters were taken up in Chamber.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

The Court made the following
O R D E R

In the Judgment dated 15th December, 2014 passed in Civil Appeal No.5838 of 2012 and other connected matters, the date '23.10.1989' mentioned in paragraph 13 (at Page No.17) of the said judgment shall be read as '23.10.2009' and the date '16.01.2002' mentioned in paragraph 13 (at Page No.17) and date '16.1.2012' mentioned in Paragraph 20 (at Page 21) and the date '010.6.2012' mentioned in the last page (Page No.22) of the said judgment shall be read as '01.06.2012'.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable order is placed on the file)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.01.24
12:30:57 IST
Reason:

REPORTABLE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5838 OF 2012

K.K. SHARMA

... Appellant

Versus

High Court of Delhi & Ors.

... Respondents

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 5839 of 2012

Civil Appeal No. 11197 of 2014
(Arising out of SLP(C)No. 3202 of 2014)

O R D E R

In the Judgment dated 15th December, 2014 passed in Civil Appeal No.5838 of 2012 and other connected matters, the date '23.10.1989' mentioned in paragraph 13 (at Page No.17) of the said judgment shall be read as '23.10.2009' and the date '16.01.2002' mentioned in paragraph 13 (at Page No.17) and date '16.1.2012' mentioned in Paragraph 20 (at Page 21) and the date '010.6.2012' mentioned in the last page (Page No.22) of the said judgment shall be read as '01.06.2012'.

.....,J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

.....,J.
[R.K. AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 22,2015.